
AGENDA 

ALASKA WATER RESOURCES BOARD MEETING 

AUGUST 7 - 8, 1979 

NORTH STAR BOROUGH LIBRARY 

FAIRBANKS, ALASKA 

Tuesday August 7, 1979: 

Field trip to Chena River Flood Control Project 

Lunch 

Call to Order and Organizational Business 

North Star Borough 
Phil Berrian, Planning Director 

League of Women Voters 
Coordination and Communication Between Agencies 
Arlayne Klein, President 
Fairbanks League of Women Voters 

Alaska Municipal League 

Break for Dinner 

Public Comment 

Wednesday August 8, 1979: 

Tanana Chiefs Conference 
Roland Shanks 

Alaska Miners Association 

Fairbanks Environmental Center 
Alaska Conservation Society 

Break for Lunch 

Department of Environmental Conservation 

Department of Natural Resources 

Water Resources Board 
Additional business as needed 

8:00 a.m. 

12:00 Noon 

1:00 p.m. 

1:30 p.m. 

2:30 p.m. 

3:30 p.m. 

5:00 p.m. 

7:00 p.m. 

9:00 a.m. 

10:00 a.m. 

11:00 a.·m. 

12:00 Noon 

1:00 p.m. 

2:30 p.m. 

3:30 p.m. 
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