Notes

AGENDA

ALASKA WATER RESOURCES BOARD MEETING

AUGUST 7 - 8, 1979

NORTH STAR BOROUGH LIBRARY

FAIRBANKS, ALASKA

Tuesday August 7, 1979:		
Field trip to Chena River Flood Control Project	8:00	a.m.
Lunch	12:00	Noon
Call to Order and Organizational Business	1:00	p.m.
North Star Borough Phil Berrian, Planning Director	1:30	p.m.
League of Women Voters Coordination and Communication Between Agencies Arlayne Klein, President Fairbanks League of Women Voters	2:30	p.m.
Alaska Municipal League	3:30	p.m.
Break for Dinner	5:00	p.m.
Public Comment	7:00	p.m.
Wednesday August 8, 1979:		
Tanana Chiefs Conference Roland Shanks	9:00	a.m.
Alaska Miners Association	10:00	a.m.
Fairbanks Environmental Center Alaska Conservation Society	11:00	a.m.
Break for Lunch	12:00	Noon
Department of Environmental Conservation	1:00	p.m.
Department of Natural Resources	2:30	p.m.
Water Resources Board	3:30	p.m.

Additional business as needed

No. Ster Borough cartheck of a.s. c.s. dispolved arrives in ground water

> perched augustis 1 person 1/2 ocres near top of redges more plintiful decending hills many upland wells subject he netrale - con befold to be infonts Strata where contonination can be

Flood plain bigh continuenatation Polintial of wells by septic systems high on

Well drilling regs. does not preclude contamination of one aquafor by another

Implication of U.S. 65 study relative to land disposal plans

Troposed Level & Study

Questions need to be asked

1. Where is sludy to be concluded from?

2. What true implementation strategies & enforcement ! 3. Participation weight toward federal-state agencies -local gout native assoc. Chena Rwir assessing a system to the assess impact
of major coater grijects

fast of operation of oversegid Iby. sewer sign waste disposal Is any move occurring to bring access outside of the city into the waster disposal plant. Dus philosopical desserver over sewer water use charge They supply - grown I water very interested in protecting grown water 100 ft wells - owned toperated by Power Plant Weber samples / corbon efilter for 745

That responsibility does a Community shave for glonning vis a via state regulations. flood plain Il Mary's - inadequale the supply for our fire protection 3nd class
It yakon. Port Sions, Wasilla
Mager manages mayor Jonesong 777 Wasella wants soul fried energy source

Borough

For-No Stor, Klanai (2) Kodiak

Affirent flor on site concern - state not able to monitor adequally clarification of wellands

More the rung on gracione notich Chuck Hawely 10-15,000 claims on 1955 londed may ex Ak. Minirs Assoc. mergency propertions Mineral apploration - Congest sect.

Small-med size develop/producting Mening you proceeding - "cookbook one around" about 200. 300 Placer mines vialulity varies 1/3 - 1/4 productive - 80 phrs licated 1/3 have polential min for many 1/3 subustance - little book ground, little gotential ak. Miners Assoc. tell miners to conform to the laws whenever possible. To Mine one must Mening biense Water Dis. Permit Contact ADF&G - Letter futent if on St. land. must get mise. londuse germet -Bonding reg. - virially impossible to get bondey' Forest Service - have to fill plans Mining or Morament Denali / Chulitine Kontration

Throngell / St Ellias

Yukon Charlie

Park Service of validity determination "prudent mon rule" - is row being lightened courts ruled claim must be sconomic

More bleerway on precious metals

10-15,000 claims on P.S. londa may exist and world the Emergency regulations valedity assumption could be made if eer tun creteria Mining zlon proceedure - "cookbook env. assmt"

Too early to tell if it will work Trams of mining engineer & one env. office working with miner to work out mining slow over lapping jurisdiction Similar with the requesements of air lain Acts defpeult to meet lock of tichmoul Background and data sond of stiff of man - since hards little advancement One stop grometting approach "may be wintow dressing" hook at spicific orollins, and divilog Knowledge base to address & work DMEM should strongthen research / anayleses copalutilies Suntwe approach not graductive courts rould clow west be secretic

playered chimist at 22 48 left. Chuch Day harlows - control pulling will control marriany Tolovana voitally initial houngoad has mine with gold pererver - covered by thick layer of much - 80 ft thick water, organic material, glocial flower about 6 much con have have settling goods - materials won't settle out even added floculants material org fine grained - corry a long way Mints fints - regional drying structural basin senting in grover material filling clakes longong is trying to solve Croblem Small individual miner connot met regulations Corporation con Yakon Water Bd will meet in a couple of weeks Demelar grat white shownal gravels are notremely good at settley out fine grain materials

Mysk has vow head hydro system - pupplement there welhods can be used for tin mercury (depress and) stubile

physical chemist at TAFlex. Dan Hawkins- Control pettling will control mercury arsinic pollution Tests for arginic only measures amount does not chemical make up - ie and of sulfide Marsinic. "Tenless we know show it occurs we don't know how to below handle it " they have don't we shop juilled not Muning districts are being reorganized may be a negative thing

But may provide support / knowledge Yalan Wither Bob Will meet in a couple of meeter while though gravely soo so tremely good at public out fine apaix meter with

Roland madequate planning & teeting most have been a PHS or St. of AK. program Some vellages in old mening areas hevel 3 gropasal confined to Janana drainage Native riput would come from the "water group" that has
been formed from the
7 villages in The Tanana basin
eflecting step of native from native planning woodination. Population growth -Some rangant one almost disappeared "pmall "population changes can have drastic effects 50-80 per mo. electre bill ger househald harge electrofication projects Holy Cress - 4,000 per month water / sewer bill for electricity Hydro-elichic grujet - VS - historical - cultural Groblem Polential Stream quaging - APA has obstutory mandate to establish stream quaging Minimum stream flow - HB 186

Responsiveness of state agencies - to orleage needs some yes - some no nd much state involvement in orcar other hun vellage

forelat " Regional Centers.

Tok, Hyulion, Belina, Mc Grath of Holy Cross

yo toy base tox bose langues & hand 1991 - Villages must become profit making corp. It tay payers Went from the Toron of training to the state of the state Vogelstier youth me almost disapproved " small gazulation bloomy can have drastic effection 30-80 gur no. electric bith ger household They lowed - 1, maps month water Some bell for electricity Them quering - Ald his statuting mandate to patellish streen gras not much state involvement in orien other han villeyed

Bol Carlson. - Institute of Water Resources ask loops to stop 18-24 mo. would provide enough time to Study should not go to the Corps-but to an indigentant contractor Municipality assembly asked for pludy

loops pays they may do The study of ter project is done. Brent - information has been difficult to get on this project.

DNR will defer to DOT/PF Depr of Adm- division of hisk Management So for Thecis no comprehens Three agencies involved - DNR, 201/PF/Dept. Adm. Lesolution proposal: - ove more meeting Copy to WRC & Borough eng in Dot pp is former lops eng. on China Piver Proj. revolving door

- - Butter of Water He Right-of-way application sharmont shear filed Corp wants to start construction in October Dis. Dir. level Leinon to Boter +6 Borfor Dir. level dearrongo sur.

Personal comminication

Till the Coverner Turity Reichart -Devil Conyon 635 At thinks Tot of sold the THE t36KHamph Jan & inscitib make more 810 54 m peser 1 436 Watona # 3 billion Concerns.

Seis mic

Corps just reognized Suisitra Fault

this has been active - Source ga resumbin

Acading factor - weight faster are

Known to induce quakes

dall Milton Mickey Windall Milton Mickey

15 m. fishery in Cook Italit
40% Comes from Suntra for fry spend 2 pummer writer when water is clear fix move into Siltation Clear cycle will be changed.

siltation may be greater in winter

Corps has not deatt with men possible

Studies should be done Caribon hard position plaints of the state o 5,000-6,000 sags EIS

20,000 sags ADFAC

ice pheloiniq

Calving ground desturt 23% state morse horoest from Unit 13. winter moose browse normal yearly flooding controls
extention of aspen & spruce into aread That now Contain Procepta mic per gr. of 3% projection - mode in 1975

commercial

style - GVA fig. tid 5.5% decrease

vasidential 12.5% decrease

Susitna Electrical energy will not be cheap lost of load generating yout Meds to be a state policy the on energy on growth on growth ones 30% over plan - benefit first bus him i How would stipulate The three co. not be involved in bidding on construction to the flasibility study Akers - Dubelin International Colving your & des last Horace Public participations has bun difficult normal yearly flooding contrate eread that your louter-Through in you of 3% majetin - rock in 1975 3/4 - CVA fig. 453 5.5/ harmen

Don Thacker - Seo Chemist -100 ppb. considered hegardous above his accumulation occurs Mr. Wilson arrivac - larcino ginec arsenie content is compreble to areas where arsenic possoning have occurred length of rese mulritional level dow ultraviolet up posure Report on neurological effects 7. M. Feldmon due out now Ground water distribution controlled assission surface is in an anionico state

891011 Ieff-Begespring do organize Phase III.

This is The point that is most critical

Tenf battles may emerge het dontructe to review study projects - proposal Substantial problems if pelection process must be started over Proposals - met peculiar responses Tanana LevelB Special Studies 1. instrumplows 2. assessment of geothermal potential in Yakon asses Cost - permanent, on going water planning If villages do not become profit-making they can not protect their sland Village decline is out of the control of the people Themselves hupe in '77 - Study-Villages on decline - movement into Regional senters - Jeff questionis figures that went into the study.

Os water is devirled from streams - may make a bad matter worse Fish reduction -Water quantity / quality - effects subscriber & commercial pishing Native Corporations- Liverse as confrontation within eather will provide a real criensh Me Mints - water quality (color of chocholate milk")
" duckes won't Birch Creek - production stepped up - effects vellage use down stream Water healed - individually in commercial Chimical collutions - mining milling Rew pource of the O Sevent water several villages have drilled wells

Roland Sharks - Janana Chief Conf. - oldest org. 1915 12,000,000 acres Doyon - Interior Village assoc. - Doyon Corporation activity arisis reorganized under Indian Welf determination act Bix - down to 4 people -Janana Chiefs now have the contracts for most of Nepervices BIA used to handle - (exception- schools) Dardens - to reduce last & improve month mutretion Thato interpretation shop forest mountary, etc. 3 groups have formed a "water grollin comm" to discuss water grounds & usines - while the stand of the Dayon - 43 villages month much soul 133 m. acres Villages rely on some type of transportation form. " constancy notilines Titlen - navagation system madequeale short season Similed is what con go rep depth of water - major problem